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FREDERICA ACADEMY 2025-2026 AT-A-GLANCE CALENDAR

FIRST SEMESTER 2025 (88)

Wednesday, July 30: New Employee Orientation

Thursday-Wednesday, July 31 – August 6: Teacher Pre-Planning

Thursday, August 7: First Day of School

Monday, September 1: Labor Day - No School

Thursday, October 9: 9th + 12th Retreat Day (Noon Dismissal for 9th + 12th)

Thursday, October 9: 10th + 11th PSAT (Noon Dismissal for 10th + 11th)

October 9: LS + MS Parent Conferences Session #1 (Noon Dismissal)

October 10: Parent Conferences Session #2 (No School for Students)

Monday, October 13: Fall Break - No School

October 27-30: MS Carpe Vitam; October 31: MS School Holiday

Tuesday, November 11: School-Wide Veterans Day Assembly

Wednesday, November 12: Pre-ACT (Grades 9-11); Senior Seminar

Monday-Friday, November 24-28: Thanksgiving Break (No School)

Thursday, December 4: Jingle Bell Celebration + Christmas Tree Lighting

December 16: Grades 9-12 Exams (Grades 9-12 Early Dismissal)

December 17-18: Grades 7-12 Exams (Grades 5-12 Early Dismissal)

Thursday, December 18: LS Giving Tree Ceremony (LS Early Dismissal)

Friday, December 19:Hurricane Make-Up Day (If Needed)

December 19 - January 5: Student Christmas Break (No School)

SECOND SEMESTER 2025 (87)

Monday, January 5:  Teacher Work-Day

Tuesday, January 6: First Day of Second Semester

Monday, January 19: MLK Day - No School

Friday, February 13: Winter Holiday - No School

Monday, February 16: Presidents Day - No School

Tuesday, Feb. 17: Teacher Work Day

Friday, March 13: Parent Conferences (No School for LS + MS Students)

Friday, March 13 (8:15 AM – Noon) US Career Fair (Early Dismissal)

Friday, March 27:  All-School Division Field Days (Early Dismissal)

Monday-Monday, March 30 - April 6: Spring Break - No School

Friday, April 24, 9:00 AM: May Day, LS Grandparents Day (Early Dismissal)

Friday, April 24, 10:30 AM: US Honors Day (Early Dismissal)

Saturday, May 2: Derby Day

Thursday, May 14: Baccalaureate

Saturday, May 16: Graduation

May 18-20: MS + US Exams (Grades 7-11); Early Dismissal (Grades 5-11)

Wednesday, May 20: Last Day of Lower School

Thursday, May 21: LS + MS Closing Ceremonies; US Make-Up Exams

Friday, May 22: Teacher Post-Planning
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